MARIGOLD INVESTRADE PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Off: B-10, First Floor, SK Plaza, Pur Road Bhilwara RJ 311001. **CIN:** U67120RJ1997PTC085538, **Tel. No.**: 022-61115222, **Fax no.** 022-28227865, **Email id**:legal.secretarial2013@gmail.com.

Date: February 12, 2025

To,
The Manager,
Department of Corporate
Services,
Listing and Compliance
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

To,
The Mana
Department
Services,
Services,
The Calcu
Exchange
7, Lyons I
Kolkata -

To,
The Manager,
Department of Corporate
Services,
The Calcutta Stock
Exchange of India Limited,
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata - 700001

To,
Sangam Finserv
Limited
Address: B-10, 2nd
Floor, S.K. Plaza, Pur
Road,
Bhilwara -311001,
Rajasthan, India

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Sangam Finserv Limited (Sangam Fin | 538714 | INE475D01010)

With reference to the above mentioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the details of acquisition of equity shares of M/s. Sangam Finserv Limited through Bonus Issue.

Thanking You

For and on Behalf of Marigold Investrade Private Limited

Sunil Kumar Rathore

Director

DIN: 00116472

Encl.: As Above

| Name of the Target Company (TC) | SANGAM FINSER | V LIMITED | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| Names of the Acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) | Acquirer | | |
| | Marigold Investrade Private Limited | | |
| Whether the Acquirer/ Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group | | | |
| | | Yes | |
| Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed | BSE Limited, Calcutta Stock Exchange of India Limited | | |
| Details of the acquisition as follows | | % w.r.t. total | % w.r.t. |
| | Number | share/voting | total dilute |
| | | capital | share/votir |
| | | wherever | capital of |
| Before the acquisition/ disposal under consideration, holding of (as on last date of Disclosure dated 23.08.2023: | 3 | applicable | the TC |
| a) Shares carrying voting rights | | | |
| Marigold Investrade Private Limited | 58,80,250.00 | 00 | W |
| TOTAL | | 63.08% | 63.08% |
| b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal | | 63.08% | 63.08% |
| undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares | NIL | NA | NA |
| u) vvarrants/convertible securities/any other instrument the | NIL | NA | NA |
| nolding in each category) | NIL | NA | NA |
| Total (a+b+c+d) | 58,80,250.00 | C2 000/ | PASSE IN THE SECOND |
| Details of acquisition/sale | 00,00,230.00 | 63.08% | 63.08% |
| a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold | | | |
| Marigold Investrade Private Limited | | | |
| TOTAL | 2,35,21,000.00 | 0.00% | 0.00% |
| b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares | 2,35,21,000.00 | 0.00% | 0.00% |
| Vivarrants/convertible securities/any other instrument in | Nil Nil | NA | NA |
| The state of the s | INII | NA | NA |
| olding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered/ invoked/released by the acquirer | | | |
| otal (a+b+c+d) | Nil | NA | NA |
| | 2,35,21,000.00 | 0.00% | 0.00% |
| fter the acquisition/sale, holding of: | | | 0.00 /6 |
| Shares carrying voting rights | | | |
| arigold Investrade Private Limited | 2,94,01,250.00 | | |
| OTAL | 2,94,01,250.00 | 63.08% | 63.08% |
| Shares encumbered with the acquirer | Nil | 63.08% | 63.08% |
| VRs otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible socyrities/convertible | Nil | NA NA | NA NA |
| Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the equirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify | Nil | NA NA | NA NA |
| | | | NA |
| Total (a+b+c+d) | 20404555 | | |
| ode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / This issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.) | 2,94,01,250.00 | 63.08% | 63.08% |
| and the factor of the factor o | Tought bollus Issue | | |
| te of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of otment of shares, whichever is applicable uity share capital / total voting capital of the TO by | 10.02.2025 | | |
| Fiv | R 9,32,25,500/- (Indicts Twenty Five Thous 93,22,550 (Ninty Town Hundred Fifty) Eq/- (Indian Rupees Ter | hree Lacs Twenty 7 | ndred) divided |

| One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred) divided into 46,61,27,50 (Four Crore Sixty Six Lakh Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty) Equity Shares of face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten) each |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| INR 46,61,27,500/- (Indian Rupees Forty Six Crore Sixty One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred) divided into 46,61,27,50 (Four Crore Sixty Six Lakh Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty) Equity Shares of face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten) each. |

For and on Behalf of Marigold Investrade Private Limited

Sunil Kumar Rathore

Director

Date:12.02.2025